
        
 
December 21, 2023 

 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, New Hampshire 03301 
 
Re: Docket No. DW 23-096 

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. 
 Notice for Change in Rates 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 
Please enter my appearance and that of co-counsel Attorney Matthew Young in the above-captioned 
docket on behalf of the Department of Energy (DOE).  Please also add the following DOE staff 
members to the service list for this matter. 
  
 Suzanne.G.Amidon1@energy.nh.gov 
 Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 
 Jayson.P.Laflamme@energy.nh.gov 
 Anthony.J.Leone@energy.nh.gov 
 Karen.J.Moran@energy.nh.gov 
 Robyn.J.Descoteau@energy.nh.gov 
 David.N.Goyette@energy.nh.gov 
    
Consistent with a Commission directive issued in March 2020, this filing is made only in electronic 
form.  No paper copies will follow. 
 

Respectfully, 
 

       /s/  Suzanne Amidon 
 
       Suzanne G. Amidon 
       Staff Counsel/Hearings Examiner  

Department of Energy/Regulatory Division 
       
cc:  Service List (electronic only)  
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